

STAR DELTA TRANSFORMERS LTD.

Regd. Office: 92-A, Industrial Area, Govindpura, Bhopal-462 023 (M.P.) INDIA
Tel.:(O) 0755-2586680, 4261016, 2587343, 4261003, Fax:(0755)2580059
e-mail: star.delta@rediffmail.com, sdtl.bhopal@gmail.com, mayankgupta86@gmail.com
website: www.stardeltatransformers.com, CIN-L31102MP1977PLC001393



Dated: 01st February 2018

M/s BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
Phones: 91-22-22721233/4
Email:corp.relations@bseindia.com

SCRIP CODE: 539255

Subject: Intimation of Board Meeting (Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015)

Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, we wish to inform you that the sixteenth meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 12th February 2018 at 3.30 p.m. at 92-A Industrial Area, Govindpura, Bhopal to consider and approve the standalone Unaudited financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and nine months ending December 31, 2017.

Further, pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window of the Company will remain closed from 01-02-2018 to 15-02-2018 (both days inclusive).

Indl. Area Govindpur

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

For & on behalf Star Delta Transformers Ltd.

Ankita Upadhyay
Company Secretary/ Compliance Officer

in incident became a bone between the state's ruling ners PDP and BJP. ator demanded on the floor that the FIR be cancelled.

rever, turned down by Chief ibooba Mufti, who said the taken to its logical

ot' fire at re jacket

black jacket he wore on oncert here, Gandhi said, see him (PM) hug a poor o a poor person or even poor person. You will see

which intends to give fight to the ruling he Meghalaya Assembly accuithe Congress of ters by anising a soirce.
ent distribution to take away focus of oters from real issues on nce can fuss over 'fuddyer' rides & cancel his Tura wondered how people in ivel," the BIP tweeted.

Church representatives dnesday in the Christian ate where elections to the ld be held on February 27. es in Meghalaya recently Rs 70 crore assistance the Centre.

any different visions, misis in the country and all of nave a voice, Gandhi said. emendous anger and disig a lot of people and they his country is made up of pectives, and to force only s not right," Gandhi

tructing ral land

pertains to the 19,960 sq t by Deja Vu Farms for agriut now consists of a bunswimming pool and a prithe official, who did not entified, said. "The district given permission for agri Deja Vu Farms constructv. This is a clear violation,"

ow is purportedly owned Khan.

o the actor has been issued n 84CC of the Bombay Agricultural Lands Act, the

amount from the students.



CIN: L31102MP1977PLC001393 Regd. Office: 92-A, Industrial Area; Govindpura, Bhopal, M.P. - 462023 Phone: +91-0755 2586680 Email:star.delta@rediffmail.com, Website: www.stardeltatransformers.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements Regulations 2015, the notice is hereby given that the sixteenth meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 12th February 2018 at 03:30 p.m. at 92-A Industrial Area, Govindpura, Bhopal to consider standalone Unaudited financial statements for the quarter ended December 31st, 2017.

Further, pursuant to Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulation 2015, the trading window of the Company will remain closed from 01-02-2018 to 15-02-18 (both days inclusive)

Place: Bhopal Date: 01-02-2018

For Star Delta Transformers Limited -sd-**Ankita Upadhyay Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**



ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

(A Govt.of India Undertaking) C.M.O. Classic, Raipur Jeet Tower, 2nd floor opp, Raj Kumar College, Raipur-492013 Phone:0771-4700831

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE 17.02.2018

एवं सुरक्षा हेतु 182 पर संपर्क करें।

se ly

ne

he

bd

by

DIJ

100

uo

uy ren

AUI

uo

er.

201

to

its

ng ve

en ot

ry o-

ge

es

ns

er

er

ed

er-

he

ng

urs

he

re-

Dn

s a

mt

on

viad ral

nt es ali

ew inole

)T)-

nt

ice

on

er-

for

/as

ng

Phone:07/7-47/00381

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION FOR EMD AND DOCUMENTS15.02.2018 UPTO 05:00 PM

Sale of immovable Property mortgaged to Bank Under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002 (No.54of 2002) Whereas, the Authorized officer of Oriental Bank Of Commerce had Taken Possession Of the Following Property/les Pursuant to the notice issued Under Sec 13(2) of the securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002 in the following loan account(s) with a right to sell the same on AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AS WHAT BASIS for Realization of Bank's dues with interest. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform at the website https://obc.auctiontigeras.net

Date/Time of e-Auction 17.02.2018 11:00 PM To 2:00PM With Unlimited extension of 5 Minutes

ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE Branch SAGAR

Borrower Shri Hiralal Sarathe S/o Dabbal Singh Deshbhakti Nagar, Railway Gate-29 Rajkhedi, Makroniya, Sagar Dist.-Sagar M.P. A/c No. 04119011000087

Description Of Property

All that Part and Parcel of the Property Situated at Khasra No.-79/1, 79/8, Patwari Halka No.-77 Jajkhedi, Sagar, Teh & Dist-Sagar, M.P. Area-1269 sq.Ft., in the Name of shri Horilal Sarathe (Hiralal Sarathe) S/o S/o Shri Dabbal Singh, Bounded-North-Gove. Land, South 15 Fit Wide Road, East-Land of Govind Vishwkarma, West-Land of Durga Temple

Demand Notice Date, 05.05.2015 For Rs. 7.57.059/- Passession Notice Date 07.08.2015

EMD SUBMISSION ACCOUNT DETAILS

A/c Name: Authorized Officer Under Sarfaesi Act A/c 04111181000034 IFSC Code: ORBC0100411

Reserve Price Rs. 5,67,000.00 EMD Rs.56,700.00 **Bid Increase** Amount

EMB SUBMISSION ACCOUNT DETAILS .

Ale Name: Authorized Officer Under Sarfaesi Act Ale 0.4111181000034, IFSC Code: ORBC0100411

TERMS 8. CONDITIONS: The e-Auction is being held on "Act IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS".

1. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on any property. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrance on any property. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrance on any property. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrance on any property, is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Office/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues. 2.1t shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and specification before submitting the bid. The inspection of property/ise put on auction will be permitted to interested bidders at sites as mentioned against each property description. 3. The interested bidders shall submit their EMD through Web Portal: https://www.obc.auctiontiger.net(the user ID & Password can be obtained free of cost by registering name with https://www.obc.auctiontiger.net through Login ID & Password. The EMD shall be payable through NEFT/RTGS on account mentioned in publication. After Registration (none Time) by the bidder in the Web Portal: https://www.obc.auctiontiger.net) of the NEFT/RTGS Challan or Demand Draft (Doy of PAN Card; iii) Proof of Identification/ Address Proof (KYC) viz. self-attested copy of Voter ID Card/ Driving License/ Passport etc.; without which the Bid is liable to be rejected. UPLOADING SCANNED COPY OF ANNEXUREF. It is Ill (can be be payable through which the Bid is liable to be rejected. UPLOADING SCANNED COPY OF ANNEXUREF. It is Ill (can be downloaded from the Web Portal: htt defailed Terms & Conditions of e-Auction available on the Web Portal www.obc.auctiontiger.net before submitting their bids and taking part in the e-Auction 11. The publication is subject to the force major clause. Special Instructions 12. Bidding in the last moment should be avoided in the bidders own interest as neither the ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE nor Service provider will be responsible for any lapse/failure/lower failure/power failure etc.), in order to ward-off such contingent situations bidders are requested to make all necessary arrangements / alternatives such as power supply back-up etc., so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully. 13.As per Income Tax Rules TDS @ 1% of auction price is payable by the Auction purchaser figure hase price is more than Rs. 50.00 lacs. The successful purchaser will have to deposit 1% of the bid amount with the IT Department, Government of India and proof thereof to be submitted to the bank. Statutory Notice 15 Days for Sale Notice Under Rule 8(6) of security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 of the Sarfaesi Acts 2002.

The borrower/ guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with up to date interest and ancillary expenses. If auction fails due to any reason whatsoever, bank would be at liberty to sell the above mortgaged property through private treaty without any further notice to the borrower/s as per the provisions mandated under SARFAESIAct

Date-31.01.2018 Place: Raipur

Authorized Officer ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

रागपया न फायारन क यक्त पत्यरबाजा कर रहे लोगों के खिलाफ काउंटर एफआईआर दर्ज कराई गई है। शनिवार को इस मामले में पुलिस ने एफआईआर दर्ज कर ली थी,

का वापस लग का माग कर रहा ह, जवाक पीडीपी ने इसे खारिज कर दिया है। मुख्यमंत्री महबूबा मुफ्ती ने कहा है कि जांच को तार्किक नतीजे तक पहुंचाया जाएगा।

हवाई फायरिंग कर पत्थरबाजी कर रहे लोगों को चेतावनी दी गई। भीड़ और सैनिकों के बीच फासला जब महज 10 मीटर का रह गया, तब एक सैनिक ने फायरिंग की। सत्रों का कहना है कि यह अचानक हालात देखकर लिया गया फैसला था, जिसमें मेजर की कोई भूमिका नहीं थी।

मोदी से खूब देर तक बतियाए करजई नहीं उटाया पाक पीएम का फोन

एजेंसी 🕪 काबुल

ातंकवाद की पनाहगाह बने पाकिस्तान की हरकतों से स्साए अफगानिस्तान ने उससे दूरी बना ली है। फगानिस्तान के राष्ट्रपति अशरफ गनी ने बुधवार को किस्तान के प्रधानमंत्री शाहिद अब्बासी को ठेंगा दिखाते नि पर बात करने से साफ इंकार कर दिया। उन्होंने तिकियों की पनाहगाह को नष्ट करने की जरूरत पर भारत् प्रधानमंत्री मोदी ने मुझे फोन कर मानवता के दुश्मनों द्वारा हाल में की गई निर्दोष नागरिकों की हत्याओं पर अपनी संवेदना व्यक्त की। उधरं, मीडिया रिपोर्टों में कहा गया है कि अब्बासी ने भी गनी को फोन किया था पर अफगान राष्ट्रपति ने उनसे बात करने से साफ मना कर दिया।

अफगान राष्ट्रपति ने कहा कि उन्होंने (पीएम मोदी ने) 'हमारे पड़ोस' में आतंकियों की सुरक्षित पनाहगाहों को खत्म करने की जरूरत पर चर्चा की। गनी का सीधे तौर पर निशाना

प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी से विस्तार से चर्चा की। गनी ने कहा कि पाकिस्तान की ओर था।





गोरियन्टल बैंक ऑफ कॉमर्स के प्रा मांग सूचना एवं सूचना में वर्शाई रा प्राचिकृत अधिकारी ने निम्नवर्गित स 13(4) के अधीन "जहां है जैसा है ए ई—ऑक्शन प्लेटफार्म https://ob

सम्पत्ति का समस्त मुमाग स्थित क्षेत्रफल;— 1269 वर्गफिट, मालिव भूमि, दक्षिण—16 फिट चोड़ी सङ्

खाते का नामः प्राधिकृत

के साथ बेवपोर्टल से प्राप्त लॉर्ने

ा. तीन की मौत.



लीकॉप्टर के बुंधवार को न पर गिरने से तीन लोगों की सीट वाला रॉबिनसन 44 ा है कि गिरने से पहले वह

स्टार डेल्टा ट्रान्सफॉमर्स लिमिटेड

सी.आई.एन.: L31102MP1977PLC001393 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 92-अ, इन्डस्ट्रियल एरिया, गोविंदपुरा, भोपाल (म.प्र.)-462023, फोन:+91-0755 2586680 ई-मेलः star.delta@rediffmail.com | वेबसाइटः www.stardeltatransformers.com

नोटिस

सेबी लिस्टिंग बाध्यता और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं के विनियम 2015 के विनियम 29 तथा 47 के अनुसरण में सूचित किया जाता है की कम्पनी के संचालक मंडल की सोलहवीं बैठक सोमवार, 12 फरवरी 2018 को अपरान्ह 03:30 बजे 92-A, औद्योगिक क्षेत्र गोविंदपुरा, भोपाल में आयोजित है। बैठक में 31 दिसंबर 2017 को समाप्त स्टैंडअलोन अन ऑडिटेड परिणाम अनुमोदन हेतु प्रस्तुत किये जायेंगे।

इनसाइडर ट्रेडिंग निषेध रेगुलेशंस 2015 के अनुसार कंपनी की ट्रेडिंग विंडो दिनांक 01 फरवरी 2018 से 15 फरवरी 2018 तक बंद रहेगी।

कृते स्टार डेल्टा ट्रांसफार्पर्स लिमिटेड

अंकिता उपाध्याय (कंपनी सचिव तथा अनुपालन अधिकारी)

जाहिर सुवना

खण्ड क्रमांक एस.एल.-१५०, रिथत हाउसिंग र्ड कालोनी, रूसल्ली, मोपाल के संबंध में। साधारण को सचित किया जाता है कि मेरे कार ने श्री मोहम्मद नईम आत्मज श्री अब्दुल हर निवासी सी-04, बाग उमराव (दुल्हा, हर ानवासा सा-04, बाग उत्पादा दुल्हा, माल से उनको मालिकी एवं स्वामित्व का एक बण्ड क्रमांक एस.एल.-150, जो कि क्रसिंग बोर्ड कालोनी, रूसल्ली, बैरसिया रोड अंदर, भोपाल में स्थित है वृजिसका क्षेत्रफल् वर्गमीटर है व जिसकी चतुर्थ सीमाये प्सार है :- पूरव में : रास्ता 4.5 मीटर श्चिम में: भूखण्ड क्रमांक एस.एल.-

उत्तर में: भूखण्ड क्रमांक एस.एल-151 दक्षिण में: भ क्रमांक एस.एल.-149 है. अनुबंध करते हुए विक्रय कर दो है। उपरोक्त संपत्ति य पेटे राशि रत् या उसके विक्रय बाबत किसी व्यक्ति ोष, वित्तीय संस्थान या बैंक सोसायटी व मकीय निगम संस्थान को कोई आपत्ति हो तो इस प्रकाशन के 07 दिवस के अन्दर मेरे लिखे पते पर लिखित रूप में दस्तावेजों के प्रस्तुत करें अन्यथा मेरे पक्षकार उपरोक्त ति का विक्रय पत्र अपने हक में निष्पादित वाने हेतु स्वतंत्र रहेगें व समयावधि पश्चात आपत्ति मान्य नहीं होगी।

भवदीय संजीव जायसवाल (अधिवक्ता) पंजवानी एण्ड ऐसोसिएट्स र्या-जे-01, मीनाक्षी रीजेन्सी, ईदगाह हिल्स, गल मो.-9981464815, 0755-2737182

कार्यालय जिला महिला सशक्तिकरण अधिकारी 'बी' ब्लॉक पुराना सचिवालय जिला भोपाल

Tel: 0755-2530110 क्र/मस/ICPS/2016-17/3895-96

दिनांक: 01 फरवरी 2018

स्थानः भोपाल

ः विज्ञप्ति ः

Email: webhopal@gmail.com भोपाल दिनांक 14/1/18

बालिका का नाम - करिश्मा बालिका का नाम - डिम्पल पिता का नाम - अज्ञात पिता का नाम - अज्ञात माता का नाम - अजात

माता का नाम - अज्ञात आयु एवं लिंग - 11 वर्ष व बालिका

प्राप्तकर्ता/प्राप्ति स्थान - बाल कल्याण समिति, नेहरू नगर, भोपाल।

पहचान चिन्ह - दोनो घुटनों के पीछे टेटू का निशान। शारीरिक स्थिति - लंबाई- 52 Inch रंग- गोरा, आखों का रंग- भुरा

बालिका का नाम - माया मातां का नाम - अज्ञात

जी-22885/18

आयु एवं लिंग - 17 वर्ष व बालिका प्राप्तकर्ता/प्राप्ति स्थान - बाल कल्याण समिति,

पहचान चिन्ह - नाक के ऊपर सफ़ेद रंग का निशान। शारीरिक स्थिति - लंबाई- 51 Inch रंग- सांवला, आखों का रंग- भुरा।

शारीरिक स्थिति - लंबाई-41 Inch रंग-सांवला, आखों का रंग-भरा वालिका का नाम - मिनी पिता का नाम - अज्ञात माता का नाम - अज्ञात

नेहरू नगर, भोपाल।

पहचान चिन्ह - कोई नहीं।

आयु एवं लिंग - 12 वर्ष व बालिका प्राप्तकर्ता/प्राप्ति स्थान - बाल कल्याण समिति,

आयु एवं लिंग - 08 वर्ष व बालिका

पाप्तकर्ता/पाप्ति स्थान - बाल कल्याण समिति

पहचान चिन्ह - कोई नहीं।

शारीरिक स्थिति - लंबाई- 52 Inch रंग- गोरा, आखों का रंग- काला

उक्त बालकों को बाल कल्याण समिति, भोपाल के आदेश पर देखरेख एवं संरक्षण हेतु बाल गृह बाल निकेतन ट्रस्ट, हमीदिया रोड़, भोपाल में निवासरत है। उक्त बालक/बालिका के जैविक माता-पिता या विधिक संरक्षक निम्नानुसार पर्ने पर बालक/बालिका से संबंधित सुसंगत साक्ष्यों के साथ विज्ञप्ति प्रकाशन दिनांक से 01 माह के अन्दर संपर्क करें. अन्यथा उक्त बालक/बालिका को 01 माह पश्चात किशोर न्याय अधिनियम, 2015 के तहत दत्तक ग्रहण को प्रक्रिया हेतु विधिमुक्त घोषित किया जावेगा।

कार्यालय जिला महिला सशक्तिकरण अधिकारी-'बी' ब्लॉक प्रथम तल पुराना सचिवालय, भोपाल दरभाष- 0755-2530110

बाल कल्याण समिति- शासकीय बालगृह बालिका नहेरू नगर भोपाल दुरभाष-

अशासकीय बालगृह- मिशनरीज ऑफ चैरिटी, नगर, भोपाल। दुरभाष- 0755-2670425

जिला महिला संशक्तिकरण अधिकारी जिला भोपाल

0755-2671216

फास्ट ट्रेक कोर्ट/1090 परिवार परामर्श केंद्र

महिला हैल्प लाईन



ई-नीलामी की दिनांक एवं

ऋणी श्री हीरालाल सराठे आत्म सागर मन्त्र• खाता क्र॰ ०४११९०११ बन्धक संपत्ति का विवरण

मांग सूचना 05.05.2016

नियम व शर्ते : 1.) प्राधिकृत अ स्वतंत्र पूछताछ कर, संपत्ति के संप्रतियों की खरीद के लिए इ आमंत्रित किया जाता है। ई-न ईएमडी एवं दस्तावेजों के प्रस्त होगा और ऑनलाइन नीलामी में इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं जिन्हे लॉ। सहायता की आवश्यक्ता होती मेल आई डी = chhattishg क्लासिक, रायपुर से संपर्क क किसी भी कार्य दिवस पर कार्या विफलता की स्थिति में, बैंक इलेक्ट्रानिक नीलामी" वेबपोर्टर (असीमित) विस्तार के रूप में र आईडी और पासवर्ड प्राप्त करने पहले प्राप्त कर सकते है। 8.) 1 वाला बोलीदाता जिसकी बोली संचार इलेक्ट्रानिक मोड के मा प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वार बिक्री प्र 75% शेष भाग 15 दिन के अंदर मामलें में, जमा राशि जब्त कर व पर कोई भी वैधानिक या अन्य खरीददार को सरफेसी अधिनिय पारित आदेश / कानून के अधीन भुगतान करने के लिए उत्तरदा पंजीकरण के खर्च को वहन करें या एक से अधिक संपत्तियों के के लिए आयकर नियमों के अनु जमा करनी होगी। 12.)किसी भ लिए जरूरी उपकरणों की व्यवस नियम 8 (8) के तहत वैधानिव उधारकर्ता / जमानतदार की एत किये जाते हैं। नीलामी किसी भी

से बंधक संपत्ती बेचने के लिए अ विनांक: 31.01.2018 स्था